
	DATE	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TIME (ET)	 TV	
Monday, Nov. 6	 Illinois-Chicago	 Fifth Third Arena	 9 p.m.
Friday, Nov. 10	 Detroit Mercy^	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.
Sunday, Nov. 12	 Eastern Washington^	 Fifth Third Arena	 12 p.m.
Sunday, Nov. 19	 Northern Kentucky	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBD
Wednesday, Nov. 22	 Georgia Tech	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.
Tuesday, Nov. 28	 at Howard	 Washington, D.C.	 7 p.m.
Sunday, Dec. 3	 Florida Gulf Coast	 Fifth Third Arena	 1 p.m.
Saturday, Dec. 9	 at Xavier	 Cintas Center	 TBD
Tuesday, Dec. 12	 Bryant	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.
Saturday, Dec. 16	 vs. Dayton	 Heritage Bank Center	 TBD
Tuesday, Dec. 19	 Merrimack	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.
Friday, Dec. 22	 Stetson	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.
Friday, Dec. 29	 Evansville	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.
Saturday, Jan. 6	 at BYU*	 Provo, Utah	 10 p.m.	 ESPN2/U
Tuesday, Jan. 9	 Texas*	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+
Saturday, Jan. 13	 at Baylor*	 Waco, Texas	 8 p.m.	 ESPN2
Tuesday, Jan. 16	 TCU*	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+
Saturday, Jan. 20	 Oklahoma*	 Fifth Third Arena	 1 p.m.	 ESPN+
Monday, Jan. 22	 at Kansas*	 Lawrence, Kan.	 9 p.m.	 ESPN
Saturday, Jan. 27	 UCF*	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+
Wednesday, Jan. 31	 at West Virginia*	 Morgantown, W.Va.	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+
Saturday, Feb. 3	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas	 6 p.m.	 ESPN+
Saturday, Feb. 10	 Houston*	 Fifth Third Arena	 4 p.m.	 ESPN/2	
Tuesday, Feb. 13	 Iowa State*	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN2/U
Saturday, Feb. 17	 at UCF*	 Orlando, Fla.	 4 p.m.	 ESPN+
Wednesday, Feb. 21	 Oklahoma State*	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+
Saturday, Feb. 24	 at TCU*	 Fort Worth, Texas	 3 p.m.	 ESPN+
Tuesday, Feb. 27	 at Houston*	 Houston, Texas	 7 p.m.	 ESPN2/U
Saturday, March 2	 Kansas State*	 Fifth Third Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+
Tuesday, March 5	 at Oklahoma*	 Norman, Okla.	 8 p.m.	 ESPN+
Saturday, March 9	 West Virginia*	 Fifth Third Arena	 2 p.m.	 ESPN+
March 12-16	 Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship	 Kansas City, Mo.			 

Further tip-off times and broadcast information will be announced when available

^Walton Sports and Entertainment Event

*Big 12 Conference game

All times Eastern and subject to change


